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Hired and trained staff
Decorated trains
Sound system installed on trains
Received, inventoried, barcoded retail
merchandise  
Set up retail store
Cleaned out and decorated depot
Final production rehearsals 
Visit from Daniel with Rail Events 
Vendor management 
Customer service - phone and emails
Ran the Polar Express! 

 November & December... 
The Polar Express 

Royalty document for Rail Events
Inventory and pack away remaining retail
merchandise, sound equipment,
production items
Clear out depot 
Reconcile revenue

Up Next...   

 
 

The Polar Express
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Coach Deluxe Table Private Room VIP Lap baby
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The Polar
express train
ride 
RIDERSHIP & REVENUE

5,344 PAX
$232,940

3,088PAX
$186,220

 12,511 Riders  
$690,300 Total Revenue 

1,140 PAX
$101,770

638 PAX
$0

2,301 PAX
$169,390







Cleaned out blue hanger
Moved PEX green room  

Cleaned out and transformed the
Depot

November & December...

The Polar Express

ASSETS
V&

T RAILW
AY CO

M
ISSIO

N

Storage inventory
Up Next... 



BOARD
RELATIONS

V&
T RAILW

AY CO
M

ISSIO
N

Accounts payable
Commission meetings
Continued work on VTRR contract  
Continued coordination with Roy
Street for Drako property
Coordinate with Freedom Rail
Assisted with audit 

November & December...   

Accounts payable
Commission meetings
Continue conversations with
VTRR
Draft Records Retention policy
Organize digital and physical
files 
Take action on gift card/credits
policy

Up Next... 
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QUESTIONS?


